Product data sheet
Characteristics
XBP48RM1U2-LI
APC Smart-UPS 48V 3KW, 600Wh LI Battery
Pack
Overview
Model Name APC Smart-UPS 48V 3KW, 600Wh LI Battery Pack
Includes Documentation CD , Installation guide , Rack Mounting brackets , Warranty card
Standard Lead Time Usually in Stock
Product Distribution Albania , Andorra , Armenia , Australia , Austria , Bahrain , Belarus , Belgium , Bosnia And
Herzegovina , Brunei Darussalam , Bulgaria , Cambodia , Croatia , Cyprus , Czech Republic ,
Denmark , Estonia , Finland , France , Germany , Greece , Hong Kong , Hungary , Iceland ,
Indonesia , Ireland , Israel , Italy , KOREA, REPUBLIC OF , Latvia , Lesotho , Liechtenstein ,
Lithuania , Luxembourg , Macedonia , Malaysia , Malta , Moldova, Republic Of , Mongolia ,
Myanmar , Netherlands , New Zealand , Norway , Philippines , Poland , Portugal , Romania , Russian
Federation , Singapore , Slovakia (Slovak Republic) , Slovenia , Spain , Sweden , Switzerland ,
Taiwan , Thailand , Ukraine , Viet Nam
Output
Battery Output Voltage 48
Batteries & Runtime
Battery Type Lithium Ion
Battery mounting Stand alone battery stack
Battery mounting 5 - 10
Physical
Net Weight 12.0 kg
Maximum Height 44.0 mm
Maximum Width 432.0 mm
Maximum Depth 536.0 mm
Shipping Weight 37.0 kg
Shipping Width 594.0 mm
Shipping Height 244.0 mm
Shipping Depth 749.0 mm
Rack Height 1 U
Color Black
Units per Pallet 6.0
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Mar 4, 2020
1
Environmental
Operating Environment 0 - 40 °C
Operating Relative Humidity 0 - 95 (non-condensing) %
Operating Elevation 0-3000 meters
Storage Temperature -15 - 45 °C
Storage Relative Humidity 0 - 95 (non-condensing) %
Storage Elevation 0-15000 meters
Conformance
Standard warranty 5 year repair or replace
Sustainable Offer Status
RoHS Compliant
REACH REACH: Contains No SVHCs
Battery Directive Compliant
2